

Electronic Filing Menu Corporate Filing Menu

Help

Page: 3 of 6

2023-04-17 06:33:45 PDT

LegalZoom.com, Inc.

1-

From: Ashley Hamrick

COVER LETTER

Department of State Division of Corporations P. O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

.

To:_______,

SUBJECT: Pkw Ministries Inc

(PROPOSED CORPORATE NAME - MUST INCLUDE SUFFIX)

Enclosed is an original and one (1) copy of the Articles of Incorporation and a check for :

F

□ \$70.00 Filing Fee	 \$78.75 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status 	■\$78.75 Filing Fee & Certified Copy	State	23 APR 17	
		ADDITIONAL CO	PPY REQUIRED	PHIU: 09	
FROM:	Cheyenne Moseley, Legalzoom	.com, Inc. (Printed or typed)	-	ي.	
	101 N Brand Blvd., 11th Flr.		n, Inc. Inted or typed)		
	Glendale, CA 91203	Address			
	Ci	ty, State & Zip	-		
	323 962-8600 ext. 9724				
	Daytim	e Telephone number	-		
	bigmoc83@bellsouth.net				
I	E-mail address: (to be used for ful	ture annual report notification	jn)		

NOTE: Please provide the original and one copy of the articles.

Page:	4	of	6	
-------	---	----	---	--

• •

2023-04-17 06:33:45 PDT

LegalZoom.com, Inc.

İ

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION In compliance with Chapter 617, F.S., (Not for Profit)

ARTICLE I The name of t	<u>NAME</u> he corporation shall be:	Inc			
	PRINCIPAL OFFICE				
857	Principal <u>street</u> address: White Ct.		Mailing address, if differer	nt is:	
Day	tona Beach, FL 32117				
ARTICLE II The purpose	I <u>PURPOSE</u> for which the corporation is organized i	Please see attachme	nt		
				SE TALL	
<u>ARTICI.E IV</u>	<u>MANNER OF ELECTION The</u>	manner in which the di	ectors are elected and appointed: $\frac{1}{2}$	he method by	<u> </u>
<u>ARTICLE V</u>	lirectors of the corporation are el <u>INITIAL OFFICERS AND/OR DII</u> Patrick Wilkerson (D, P)	<u>RECTORS</u>	Nex loses (D)	17 PHID:09	
Address	857 White Ct.	Name and Titl	857 White Ct.	<u></u>	
	Daytona Beach, FL 32117	Address	Daytona Beach, FL 32117		
Address	le:	Name and Titl	: Karen Wilkerson (T)		
	857 White Ct.	Address:	857 White Ct.		
	Daytona Beach, FL 32117		Daytona Beach, FL 32117		
Name and Tit	le:	Name and Title	2:		
Address	857 White Ct.	Address:			
	Daytona Beach, FL 32117				

ge:5 of 6	2023-04-17 06:33:45 PDT	LegalZoom.com, Inc.			From, Ashley Hamri
	Name and Title:				
<u></u>	Address:				
	·				
			<u>_</u>		
	Name and Title:				
	Address:		<u>-</u>		
REGISTERED AGENT orida struct address (P.O.	Box NOT acceptable) of the registe	red agent is:			
Patrick Wilkerson					
857 White Ct.					
Daytona Beach, FL 32	117				
INCURPORATOR	_		FAL	2	
				3 A	فسلأميه
			E I AR HA SS	1 21	1]
Glendale, CA 91203				PHIO: U	
			-	ē	\Box
EFFECTIVE DATE:	lg:		· · ·	_	
	REGISTERED AGENT orida street address (P.O. Patrick Wilkerson 857 White Ct. Daytona Beach, FL 32 INCORPORATOR dress of the Incorporator i Cheyenne Moseley, L 101 N. Brand Blvd. 1	Address:	Address:	Name and Title: Address: Address: Image: Address (P.O. Box NOT acceptable) of the registered agent is: Patrick Wilkerson 857 White Ct. Daytona Beach, FL 32117 INCURPORATOR dress of the Incorporator is: Cheyenne Moseley, Legalzoom.com, Inc. 101 N. Brand Blvd. 11th Floor	Address:

Required Signature of Registered Agent

03-14-2023 Daic

4/17/2023

Date

To:

Patrick Wilkerson I submit this document and affirm that the facts stated herein are true. I am aware that any false information submitted in a document to the Department of State constitutes a third degree felony as provided for in s.817.155, F.S.

1

Required Signature of Incorporator

Cheyenne Moseley, Asst. Secretary, Legalzoom.com, Inc.

Page: 6 of 6

2023-04-17 06:33:45 PDT

LegalZoom.com, Inc.

From: Ashley Hamrick

Attachment to

Articles of Incorporation of

Pkw Ministries Inc

Said organization is organized exclusively for charitable, religious, educational, and scientific purposes, including, for such purposes, the making of distributions to organizations that qualify as exempt organizations under the section 501 (c) (3) of the Internal Revenue Code, or corresponding section of any future federal tax code. The business activity for said organization is as follows: Youth Counseling: Our counseling provides today's youth with realistic tools that they can use in their everyday life, example behavior modification. We identify the wrong or destructive behaviors and provide the youth with realistic tools that will behavior. We will teach the right behaviors that will be helpful to them, to become productive citizens. Our counseling provides activities to help the 21st century youth to cope with the different phases they're going through. We provide resources for the youths who my need more in-depth and psychological and therapeutic counseling.

No part of the net earnings of this organization shall inure to the benefit of, or be distributable to, its members, trustees, officers, or other private persons, except that the organization shall be authorized and empowered to pay reasonable compensation for services rendered and to make payments and distributions in furtherance of the purposes set forth in the purpose clause hereof. No substantial part of the activities of this organization shall be the carrying on propaganda, or otherwise attempting to influence legislation, and this organization shall not participate in, or intervene in (including the publishing or distinguishing cNotwithstanding any other provision of this document, the corporation shall not carry on any other activities not permitted to be carried as (a) by other activities not permitted to be carried on (a) by an organization exempt from federal. income tax under section 501(c) (3) of the Internal Revenue Code, or corresponding section PH of any future federal tax code, or (b) by an organization, contributions to which are Ξ deductible under section 170(c) (2) of the Internal Revenue Code, or the corresponding $\frac{1}{2}$ i o li t 90 section of any future federal tax code.

Upon the dissolution of this corporation, assets remaining shall be distributed for one or more exempt purposes within the meaning of Section 501(c) (3) of the Internal Revenue Code, or corresponding section of any future federal tax code, or shall be distributed to the federal government, or to a state or local government, for a public purpose. Any such assets not disposed of shall be disposed by the Court of Common Pleas of the county in which the principal office of the organization is then located, exclusively for such purposes or to such